
CORS ROUND 7 LAP TIMES / RESULTS 

GP TRACK RESULTS 

AMATEUR N/A 

 

Pos 
 No. Name Class Laps 

1  689 Will Chick Amateur N/A 12 

2  501 DENNIS KINLAW Amateur N/A 12 

3  413 JEFF CHALMERS Amateur N/A 12 

4  64 CADEN EVERHART Amateur N/A 12 

CORS 

 

AMATEUR TURBO/ PRO TURBO 

 
Pos 

No. Name Class Laps 

1 33 "SPROUT" ROYAL Amateur Turbo 12 

2 420 MATT BROCKWAY Amateur Turbo 12 

3 64 CADEN EVERHART Amateur Turbo 12 

4 413 JEFF CHALMERS Amateur Turbo 12 

1 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Turbo 7 

2 003 WILL HARRIS Pro Turbo 6 

3 77 RYAN KNIGHT Pro Turbo  

CORS 
 

PRO MOD 

Pos No. Name Class Laps 

1 41 Jeb Bootle Pro Mod 12 

2 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Mod 12 

3 238 Todd Booth Pro Mod 12 

4 095 MICHAEL BRANNING Pro Mod 6 

CORS 

 

 PRO N/A 

 

Pos 
No. Name Class Laps 

1 41 Jeb Bootle Pro N/A 5 

2 10 everette bootle Pro N/A 5 

3 4903 WILL HARRIS Pro N/A  

CORS 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 



 
 KIDS LIMITED/KIDS MOD 

Pos No. Name Class Laps 

1 06 TILLMAN EWING Kids Mod 6 

2 725 Raleigh May Kids Mod 3 

1 517 Jackson Medlin KIDS LIMITED 6 

2 008 JW CALDWELL KIDS LIMITED 6 

3 19 TRIPP CAMPBELL KIDS LIMITED 6 

4 118 XANDER WALRAVEN KIDS LIMITED 6 

CORS 
 
KIDS STOCK 

Pos No. Name Class Laps 

1 125 Nash Gilbert Kids Stock 6 

2 78 COREY WHITTLE Kids Stock 6 

3 06 CAROLINE CLAIRE EWING Kids Stock 6 

4 118 XANDER WALRAVEN Kids Stock 6 

5 105 ZOE KINLAW Kids Stock 6 

6 5 CROSBY MICHAELS Kids Stock 6 

7 31 RUBY HOWELL Kids Stock 6 

CORS 
 

 

ENDURANCE RACE RESULTS 

KIDS OPEN/AMATEUR 

Pos No. Name Class Laps 

1 78 COREY WHITTLE KIDS AMATEUR 5 

2 008 JW CALDWELL KIDS AMATEUR 4 

3 19 TRIPP CAMPBELL KIDS AMATEUR 4 

4 5 CROSBY MICHAELS KIDS AMATEUR  

1 118 XANDER WALRAVEN KIDS OPEN 5 

CORS 
 
OPEN/AMATEUR 

Pos No. Name Class Laps 

1 003 Will Harris Open Endurance 19 

2 398 BRODY OWEN Open Endurance 19 

1 095 MICHAEL BRANNING Amateur Endurance 17 

2 009 DAVID GRIMMETT Amateur Endurance 16 

3 33 "SPROUT" ROYAL Amateur Endurance 2 

CORS 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 



GP QUALIFYING TIMES 

 

AMATEUR N/A 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 501 DENNIS KINLAW Amateur N/A 1:00.001 1:01.378 

2 64 CADEN EVERHART Amateur N/A 1:01.672 1:02.328 

3 689 Will Chick Amateur N/A 1:01.825 1:04.355 

4 413 JEFF CHALMERS Amateur N/A 1:02.974 1:03.279 

CORS 

 
 AMATEUR TURBO / PRO TURBO 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 4903 WILL HARRIS Pro Turbo 58.949 1:01.851 

2 720 MATT DIBBLE Pro Turbo 59.936 1:01.761 

3 77 RYAN KNIGHT Pro Turbo 1:04.643 1:06.049 

1 33 "SPROUT" ROYAL Amateur Turbo 1:02.245 1:03.534 

2 420 MATT BROCKWAY Amateur Turbo 1:02.820 1:02.831 

3 64 CADEN EVERHART Amateur Turbo 1:03.423 1:04.074 

4 413 JEFF CHALMERS Amateur Turbo 1:04.644  

CORS 
 

PRO MOD 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 41 Jeb Bootle Pro Mod 55.493 55.982 

2 4903 WILL HARRIS Pro Turbo 58.742 1:00.453 

3 095 MICHAEL BRANNING Pro Mod 58.863 59.544 

4 238 Todd Booth Pro Mod 1:00.389 1:00.617 

CORS 

 

PRO N/A 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 41 Jeb Bootle Pro N/A 57.465 57.555 

2 4903 WILL HARRIS Pro N/A 59.207 59.231 

3 10 everette bootle Pro N/A 59.469 59.510 

CORS 

 
KIDS LIMITED/ KIDS MOD 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 725 Raleigh May Kids Mod 1:18.898 1:20.529 

2 06 TILLMAN EWING Kids Mod 1:21.699 1:22.929 

1 118 XANDER WALRAVEN KIDS LIMITED 1:25.493 1:27.129 

2 008 JW CALDWELL KIDS LIMITED 1:31.803 1:33.081 

3 517 Jackson Medlin KIDS LIMITED 1:32.059 1:32.405 

4 19 TRIPP CAMPBELL KIDS LIMITED   

CORS 

 



KIDS STOCK 

Pos No. Name Class Best Tm 2nd Best 

1 78 COREY WHITTLE Kids Stock 1:28.481 1:30.256 

2 06 CAROLINE CLAIRE EWING Kids Stock 1:31.788 1:35.225 

3 118 XANDER WALRAVEN Kids Stock 1:34.394 1:34.438 

4 125 Nash Gilbert Kids Stock 1:34.659 1:38.283 

5 105 ZOE KINLAW Kids Stock 1:36.545 1:36.930 

6 5 CROSBY MICHAELS Kids Stock 1:38.374 3:24.311 

7 31 RUBY HOWELL Kids Stock 1:45.435 1:45.806 

CORS 
 

GP LAP TIMES 

 AMATEUR N/A 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

689 - Will Chick - Amateur N/A 

13:29:26.684 1 1 1:05.741  

13:30:31.801 2 2 1:05.117  

13:31:36.806 3 3 1:05.005  

13:32:41.895 4 4 1:05.089  

13:33:45.452 5 5 1:03.557  

13:34:51.163 6 6 1:05.711  

13:36:56.221 7 7 2:05.058  

13:37:58.955 8 8 1:02.734  

13:39:01.261 9 9 1:02.306  

13:40:03.720 10 10 1:02.459  

13:41:05.238 11 11 1:01.518  

13:42:06.187 12 12 1:00.949  

501 - DENNIS KINLAW - Amateur N/A 

13:29:19.621 1 1 1:00.629  

13:30:21.010 2 2 1:01.389  

13:31:23.070 3 3 1:02.060  

13:32:25.362 4 4 1:02.292  

13:33:27.276 5 5 1:01.914  

13:34:29.225 6 6 1:01.949  

13:36:52.022 7 7 2:22.797  

13:37:54.093 8 8 1:02.071  

13:38:57.330 9 9 1:03.237  

13:40:01.254 10 10 1:03.924  

13:41:03.857 11 11 1:02.603  

13:42:06.304 12 12 1:02.447  

413 - JEFF CHALMERS - Amateur N/A 

13:29:23.927 1 1 1:03.921  

13:30:26.861 2 2 1:02.934  

13:31:29.965 3 3 1:03.104  



13:32:33.796 4 4 1:03.831  

13:33:36.961 5 5 1:03.165  

13:34:41.818 6 6 1:04.857  

13:36:55.403 7 7 2:13.585  

13:37:58.144 8 8 1:02.741  

13:39:00.605 9 9 1:02.461  

13:40:02.844 10 10 1:02.239  

13:41:07.203 11 11 1:04.359  

13:42:11.876 12 12 1:04.673  

64 - CADEN EVERHART - Amateur N/A 

13:29:21.853 1 1 1:02.617  

13:30:24.030 2 2 1:02.177  

13:31:26.714 3 3 1:02.684  

13:32:37.840 4 4 1:11.126  

13:33:41.238 5 5 1:03.398  

13:34:44.091 6 6 1:02.853  

13:36:58.494 7 7 2:14.403  

13:38:04.484 8 8 1:05.990  

13:39:09.962 9 9 1:05.478  

13:40:13.794 10 10 1:03.832  

13:41:18.584 11 11 1:04.790  

13:42:22.924 12 12 1:04.340  

CORS 
 

AMATEUR TURBO/ PRO TURBO 

 

Time of Day 
Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

33 - "SPROUT" ROYAL - Amateur Turbo 

12:50:37.121 1 1 1:06.151  

12:51:40.877 2 2 1:03.756  

12:52:43.570 3 3 1:02.693  

12:53:45.869 4 4 1:02.299  

12:54:47.471 5 5 1:01.602  

12:55:50.574 6 6 1:03.103  

13:00:43.140 7 7 4:52.566  

13:01:44.925 8 8 1:01.785  

13:02:46.152 9 9 1:01.227  

13:03:47.670 10 10 1:01.518  

13:04:49.294 11 11 1:01.624  

13:05:50.783 12 12 1:01.489  

420 - MATT BROCKWAY - Amateur Turbo 

12:50:39.152 1 1 1:06.982  

12:51:42.663 2 2 1:03.511  

12:52:45.679 3 3 1:03.016  

12:53:48.838 4 4 1:03.159  



12:54:51.986 5 5 1:03.148  

12:55:54.703 6 6 1:02.717  

13:00:45.923 7 7 4:51.220  

13:01:47.384 8 8 1:01.461  

13:02:49.233 9 9 1:01.849  

13:03:52.009 10 10 1:02.776  

13:04:54.130 11 11 1:02.121  

13:05:55.964 12 12 1:01.834  

64 - CADEN EVERHART - Amateur Turbo 

12:50:40.655 1 1 1:07.693  

12:51:43.808 2 2 1:03.153  

12:52:47.806 3 3 1:03.998  

12:53:50.969 4 4 1:03.163  

12:54:54.033 5 5 1:03.064  

12:55:56.608 6 6 1:02.575  

13:00:46.524 7 7 4:49.916  

13:01:48.642 8 8 1:02.118  

13:02:51.976 9 9 1:03.334  

13:03:54.740 10 10 1:02.764  

13:04:57.220 11 11 1:02.480  

13:05:59.623 12 12 1:02.403  

413 - JEFF CHALMERS - Amateur Turbo 

12:50:42.217 1 1 1:08.419  

12:51:45.607 2 2 1:03.390  

12:52:49.977 3 3 1:04.370  

12:53:53.045 4 4 1:03.068  

12:54:56.959 5 5 1:03.914  

12:56:01.110 6 6 1:04.151  

13:00:48.461 7 7 4:47.351  

13:01:52.048 8 8 1:03.587  

13:02:55.265 9 9 1:03.217  

13:03:58.346 10 10 1:03.081  

13:05:01.891 11 11 1:03.545  

13:06:05.179 12 12 1:03.288  

720 - MATT DIBBLE - Pro Turbo 

12:50:30.153 1 1 1:01.806  

12:51:32.112 2 2 1:01.959  

12:52:34.179 3 3 1:02.067  

12:53:35.790 4 4 1:01.611  

12:54:36.817 5 5 1:01.027  

12:55:39.059 6 6 1:02.242  

12:58:19.004 7 7 2:39.945  

003 - WILL HARRIS - Pro Turbo 

12:50:31.737 1 1 1:02.616  



12:51:33.434 2 2 1:01.697  

12:52:35.217 3 3 1:01.783  

12:53:37.535 4 4 1:02.318  

12:54:42.086 5 5 1:04.551  

12:55:49.485 6 6 1:07.399  

CORS 
 

PRO MOD 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

41 - Jeb Bootle - Pro Mod 

13:10:57.559 1 1 57.745  

13:11:54.358 2 2 56.799  

13:12:51.454 3 3 57.096  

13:13:49.176 4 4 57.722  

13:14:47.071 5 5 57.895  

13:15:44.697 6 6 57.626  

13:18:26.610 7 7 2:41.913  

13:19:22.843 8 8 56.233  

13:20:19.462 9 9 56.619  

13:21:17.011 10 10 57.549  

13:22:14.410 11 11 57.399  

13:23:12.809 12 12 58.399  

720 - MATT DIBBLE - Pro Mod 

13:11:02.242 1 1 1:01.679  

13:12:05.477 2 2 1:03.235  

13:13:07.864 3 3 1:02.387  

13:14:09.867 4 4 1:02.003  

13:15:11.708 5 5 1:01.841  

13:16:13.656 6 6 1:01.948  

13:18:28.079 7 7 2:14.423  

13:19:30.362 8 8 1:02.283  

13:20:32.602 9 9 1:02.240  

13:21:35.095 10 10 1:02.493  

13:22:37.784 11 11 1:02.689  

13:23:40.508 12 12 1:02.724  

238 - Todd Booth - Pro Mod 

13:11:07.534 1 1 1:04.708  

13:12:12.324 2 2 1:04.790  

13:13:17.200 3 3 1:04.876  

13:14:21.105 4 4 1:03.905  

13:15:25.325 5 5 1:04.220  

13:16:28.689 6 6 1:03.364  

13:18:33.157 7 7 2:04.468  

13:19:36.699 8 8 1:03.542  

13:20:40.037 9 9 1:03.338  



13:21:43.413 10 10 1:03.376  

13:22:47.104 11 11 1:03.691  

13:23:51.152 12 12 1:04.048  

095 - MICHAEL BRANNING - Pro Mod 

13:11:00.659 1 1 1:01.044  

13:12:02.054 2 2 1:01.395  

13:13:03.528 3 3 1:01.474  

13:14:03.831 4 4 1:00.303  

13:15:09.444 5 5 1:05.613  

13:16:20.784 6 6 1:11.340  

CORS 
 

 PRO N/A 

 

Time of Day 
Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

41 - Jeb Bootle - Pro N/A 

13:47:03.503 1 1 58.640  

13:48:02.532 2 2 59.029  

13:49:00.735 3 3 58.203  

13:50:00.520 4 4 59.785  

13:51:00.638 5 5 1:00.118  

10 - everette bootle - Pro N/A 

13:47:10.006 1 1 1:03.702  

13:48:11.601 2 2 1:01.595  

13:49:12.640 3 3 1:01.039  

13:50:13.455 4 4 1:00.815  

13:51:14.497 5 5 1:01.042  

CORS 

 

 
 

 

 KIDS LIMITED/KIDS MOD 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

06 - TILLMAN EWING - Kids Mod 

12:05:33.502 1 1 1:21.084  

12:06:53.476 2 2 1:19.974  

12:08:13.621 3 3 1:20.145  

12:22:31.305 4 4 14:17.684  

12:23:54.010 5 5 1:22.705  

12:25:16.619 6 6 1:22.609  

517 - Jackson Medlin - KIDS LIMITED 

12:05:51.801 1 1 1:25.505  



12:07:13.978 2 2 1:22.177  

12:08:35.520 3 3 1:21.542  

12:22:46.723 4 4 14:11.203  

12:24:11.195 5 5 1:24.472  

12:25:33.311 6 6 1:22.116  

008 - JW CALDWELL - KIDS LIMITED 

12:05:53.426 1 1 1:28.150  

12:07:19.841 2 2 1:26.415  

12:08:47.704 3 3 1:27.863  

12:22:45.873 4 4 13:58.169  

12:24:10.521 5 5 1:24.648  

12:25:34.443 6 6 1:23.922  

19 - TRIPP CAMPBELL - KIDS LIMITED 

12:05:58.355 1 1 1:30.844  

12:07:27.346 2 2 1:28.991  

12:09:00.944 3 3 1:33.598  

12:22:48.832 4 4 13:47.888  

12:24:13.922 5 5 1:25.090  

12:25:38.047 6 6 1:24.125  

118 - XANDER WALRAVEN - KIDS LIMITED 

12:05:46.493 1 1 1:22.346  

12:07:08.323 2 2 1:21.830  

12:08:31.940 3 3 1:23.617  

12:22:49.881 4 4 14:17.941  

12:24:16.324 5 5 1:26.443  

12:25:45.969 6 6 1:29.645  

725 - Raleigh May - Kids Mod 

12:05:31.022 1 1 1:20.819  

12:06:49.763 2 2 1:18.741  

12:08:11.514 3 3 1:21.751  

CORS 
 

KIDS STOCK 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

125 - Nash Gilbert - Kids Stock 

11:45:21.509 1 1 1:28.988  

11:46:49.989 2 2 1:28.480  

11:48:19.191 3 3 1:29.202  

11:53:26.513 4 4 5:07.322  

11:54:55.632 5 5 1:29.119  

11:56:24.938 6 6 1:29.306  

78 - COREY WHITTLE - Kids Stock 



11:45:22.890 1 1 1:29.037  

11:46:50.827 2 2 1:27.937  

11:48:20.410 3 3 1:29.583  

11:53:27.155 4 4 5:06.745  

11:54:57.510 5 5 1:30.355  

11:56:26.197 6 6 1:28.687  

06 - CAROLINE CLAIRE EWING - Kids Stock 

11:45:24.069 1 1 1:29.365  

11:46:52.686 2 2 1:28.617  

11:48:22.083 3 3 1:29.397  

11:53:28.554 4 4 5:06.471  

11:54:58.752 5 5 1:30.198  

11:56:28.181 6 6 1:29.429  

118 - XANDER WALRAVEN - Kids Stock 

11:45:28.976 1 1 1:33.133  

11:47:02.408 2 2 1:33.432  

11:48:35.607 3 3 1:33.199  

11:53:33.661 4 4 4:58.054  

11:55:07.410 5 5 1:33.749  

11:56:41.164 6 6 1:33.754  

105 - ZOE KINLAW - Kids Stock 

11:45:33.987 1 1 1:36.669  

11:47:11.612 2 2 1:37.625  

11:48:50.008 3 3 1:38.396  

11:53:40.986 4 4 4:50.978  

11:55:18.645 5 5 1:37.659  

11:56:55.866 6 6 1:37.221  

5 - CROSBY MICHAELS - Kids Stock 

11:45:41.160 1 1 1:39.745  

11:47:19.371 2 2 1:38.211  

11:49:05.950 3 3 1:46.579  

11:53:43.932 4 4 4:37.982  

11:55:21.908 5 5 1:37.976  

11:57:00.686 6 6 1:38.778  

31 - RUBY HOWELL - Kids Stock 

11:45:38.573 1 1 1:38.788  

11:47:16.579 2 2 1:38.006  

11:49:04.185 3 3 1:47.606  

11:53:47.635 4 4 4:43.450  

11:55:28.999 5 5 1:41.364  

11:57:18.355 6 6 1:49.356  

CORS 
 

ENDURANCE LAP TIMES 



 
 

KIDS OPEN/AMATEUR 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

78 - COREY WHITTLE - KIDS AMATEUR 

17:54:58.490 1 1 7:37.072  

18:02:31.139 2 2 7:32.649  

18:10:03.087 3 3 7:31.948  

18:17:37.752 4 4 7:34.665  

18:25:05.328 5 5 7:27.576  

118 - XANDER WALRAVEN - KIDS OPEN 

17:57:53.013 1 1 9:19.659  

18:06:37.522 2 2 8:44.509  

18:14:44.544 3 3 8:07.022  

18:23:07.046 4 4 8:22.502  

18:30:51.229 5 5 7:44.183  

008 - JW CALDWELL - KIDS AMATEUR 

17:57:49.633 1 1 9:39.245  

18:07:37.660 2 2 9:48.027  

18:15:43.011 3 3 8:05.351  

18:23:46.536 4 4 8:03.525  

19 - TRIPP CAMPBELL - KIDS AMATEUR 

17:55:45.076 1 1 8:45.584  

18:14:42.498 2 3 18:57.422  

18:23:24.767 3 4 8:42.269  

18:31:34.960 4 5 8:10.193  

CORS 
 

 

 

 
 

 
OPEN/AMATEUR 

Time of Day Lap LeadLap Lap Tm  

003 - Will Harris - Open Endurance 

19:14:39.082 1 1 5:17.834  

19:20:02.904 2 2 5:23.822  

19:25:28.994 3 3 5:26.090  

19:31:02.040 4 4 5:33.046  

19:36:20.312 5 5 5:18.272  

19:41:46.354 6 6 5:26.042  

19:47:11.843 7 7 5:25.489  

19:52:35.088 8 8 5:23.245  



19:58:02.109 9 9 5:27.021  

20:03:23.079 10 10 5:20.970  

20:08:36.456 11 11 5:13.377  

20:13:50.842 12 12 5:14.386  

20:19:01.391 13 13 5:10.549  

20:24:13.703 14 14 5:12.312  

20:29:20.670 15 15 5:06.967  

20:34:30.849 16 16 5:10.179  

20:39:44.479 17 17 5:13.630  

20:44:48.734 18 18 5:04.255  

20:49:45.098 19 19 4:56.364  

398 - BRODY OWEN - Open Endurance 

19:14:42.163 1 1 5:44.451  

19:20:21.831 2 2 5:39.668  

19:26:00.272 3 3 5:38.441  

19:31:34.426 4 4 5:34.154  

19:37:08.091 5 5 5:33.665  

19:42:39.737 6 6 5:31.646  

19:48:12.735 7 7 5:32.998  

19:53:44.732 8 8 5:31.997  

19:59:12.861 9 9 5:28.129  

20:04:41.008 10 10 5:28.147  

20:10:07.647 11 11 5:26.639  

20:15:36.130 12 12 5:28.483  

20:21:04.386 13 13 5:28.256  

20:26:32.849 14 14 5:28.463  

20:31:53.486 15 15 5:20.637  

20:37:14.116 16 16 5:20.630  

20:42:37.457 17 17 5:23.341  

20:47:57.064 18 18 5:19.607  

20:53:23.818 19 19 5:26.754  

095 - MICHAEL BRANNING - Amateur Endurance 

19:16:09.248 1 1 5:55.236  

19:21:25.065 2 2 5:15.817  

19:26:39.867 3 3 5:14.802  

19:32:00.025 4 4 5:20.158  

19:37:52.742 5 5 5:52.717  

19:47:54.117 6 7 10:01.375  

19:53:44.733 7 8 5:50.616  

20:00:05.927 8 9 6:21.194  

20:05:42.341 9 10 5:36.414  

20:11:01.929 10 11 5:19.588  

20:16:58.746 11 12 5:56.817  

20:22:20.202 12 13 5:21.456  

20:27:36.444 13 14 5:16.242  

20:33:17.196 14 15 5:40.752  



20:39:34.259 15 16 6:17.063  

20:44:57.824 16 18 5:23.565  

20:53:12.173 17 19 8:14.349  

009 - DAVID GRIMMETT - Amateur Endurance 

19:16:41.657 1 1 6:27.646  

19:23:05.170 2 2 6:23.513  

19:29:16.322 3 3 6:11.152  

19:35:24.603 4 4 6:08.281  

19:41:35.032 5 5 6:10.429  

19:47:54.118 6 7 6:19.086  

19:54:08.417 7 8 6:14.299  

20:00:05.928 8 9 5:57.511  

20:06:10.742 9 10 6:04.814  

20:12:11.071 10 11 6:00.329  

20:18:10.485 11 12 5:59.414  

20:24:15.120 12 14 6:04.635  

20:30:16.363 13 15 6:01.243  

20:36:17.186 14 16 6:00.823  

20:42:53.396 15 17 6:36.210  

20:50:25.456 16 19 7:32.060  

33 - "SPROUT" ROYAL - Amateur Endurance 

19:15:42.401 1 1 5:55.135  

19:21:33.568 2 2 5:51.167  

CORS 
 


